

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3885/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2025 in BA No.9067/2025 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

TABREJ ANSARI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 67500/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.
74799/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 20-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ashish Choudhury, AOR
Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Shadab Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Zartab Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Ali Ibrahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Pradipti, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Let respondent-State file counter affidavit within two (02) weeks. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, be filed within one (01) week thereafter.
2. List on 13.05.2026.
3. We make it clear that no further opportunity will be granted for this purpose.

(SOURAV PAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)